
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sacred Heart 

Newsletter   

         20th December 2022 

 

What a busy Advent we have had!  

EYFS and KS1 performed their 

wonderful nativities, members year 

3 and 4 sang at the Cathedral for a 

carol concert and year 5 and 6 sang 

at the Diocese’s PACT Carol Service.  

Thank you to all the families who 

have supported the school and their 

children in attending these events, 

every child represented Sacred Heart 

so well! 

On Thursday 12th January at 5pm I would like to have a meeting with a representative group of 

parents regarding the safety on Southcliffe Road at drop off and collection times. If we want to 

lobby for law changes on the road, I would like to discuss the issues and come up with a proposed 

solution together.  

Follow us on Twitter @SacredHeartOLOL 

Thank you to the staff and volunteers who 

helped our that the discos, the pupils loved 

playing games and especially enjoyed the visit 

from Santa! We also raised money towards an 

orienteering course on our slope. Thank you!  

 

Miss Bowen 

Miss Bowen has gained a 

position at Holy Cross 

Primary school in Hucknall 

and will be leaving us on 

the 6th January. 

Miss Bowen has been a 

fantastic member of staff 

and will be missed by all! 

We currently have 2 vacancies in school, a Midday position and a part-time 

Learning Support Assistant. Please visit 

https://www.ololcatholicmat.co.uk/work-with-us/ for more details. 

I just wanted to say thank you for your support this term, it was 

lovely seeing so many parents in our hall and at various concerts, 

football matches and events. On behalf of all the staff we wish you a 

Merry Christmas and a Peaceful New Year! 

 

https://www.ololcatholicmat.co.uk/work-with-us/


 

 

 

 

Below are our provisional dates of important events for this academic year.  

Sometimes, for unforeseen circumstances and situations beyond our control these 

dates may change. We will try not to change if we can at all help it and we will let 

you know of any changes via the half termly newsletter. Keep an eye on the 

newsletter as other events maybe added- these will be in red.  

 

January  

Date  Events More information  
Wednesday 4th January  Back to school   

Friday 6th January  Feast of the Epiphany  09:30 Mass in School  
Thursday 12th January  Southcliffe Road 

Meeting  
5pm school hall 

 

February  

Date  Events More information  
Week Beginning 6th 
February  

Children’s Mental 
Health Week 

Including Internet Safety Day on 
Tuesday 7th 

Friday 10th February  INSET DAY Break up for half term 

Monday February 20th  Return to school   
Tuesday 21st February  Mardi Gras Day Further information to follow 

Wednesday 22nd February  Ash Wednesday Mass in school at 09:30 
 

March 

Date  Events More information  
Thursday 2nd March Word Book Day Further information to follow 

Sunday 5th  CAFOD Family Fast 
Day  

Some children will help in church 
at 10:15am 

Monday 13th March  Photographers in 
school  

Class Pictures 

Week beginning 13th 
March 

Science Week  

Tuesday 14th March Lent Confessions 
available in school 

 

Monday 20th March Neurodiversity Day  
Thursday 23rd March  Maths Day  

Tuesday 28th March  Year 3 and 4 Easter 
Production  

14:00 

 

  
 



Thursday 30th March Year 3 and 4 Easter 
Production 

18:00 

Friday 31st March Break up for Easter 
holidays  

 

 

 

April 

Date  Events More information  
Monday 17th April Return to school 

Poetry Day 
 

Wednesday 19th April Easter Mass 09:30 in church  

Friday 21st April Earth Day  
 

May  

Date  Events More information  
 Monday 1st May Bank Holiday  School closed 

Tuesday 2nd May – 31st 
May 

Year 2 testing period  

Friday 5th May  Possible Coronation 
Party 

 

Monday 8th  May – 
Thursday 11th May  

Year 6 SATS  

Friday 26th May  Break up for half term  
 

June 

Date  Events More information  
Monday 5th June INSET DAY  School Closed 

Tuesday 6th June – 9th June 
 
 
 

Year 4 National 
Multiplication Check  
 
Year 1 Phonics Checks 
to Start 
 
Art Week 

 

Friday June 23rd Feast of Sacred Heart Party Day in school! 
Mass at 14:00  

Thursday 29th June Feast of St Peter and 
Paul 

 

 

 

July 
Date  Events More information  



Tuesday 18th July  Year 5/6 Production  14:00 

Wednesday 19th July  Year 5/6 Production 18:00 
Monday 24th July  Leavers’ Mass 14:00 

Tuesday 25th July  Last day of the Year  
 

 


